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Compact Council Home (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council)

The Compact (html) (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/the-compact) | (pdf)
(https:/lwww.fbi.gov/file-repository/the-compact.pdf/iview)

Current Activities & Initiatives

= Topic Suggestion Form (https://www.fhbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/topic-suggestion-form)

= Upcoming Meetings (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/lupcoming-meetings)

m Affordable Care Act, Section 6201 (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/affordable-care-
act-section-6201)

m Serve America Act (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/serve-america-act)

Privacy Protection

= Privacy Act Statement (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/privacy-act-statement)

= Guiding Principles: Agency Privacy Requirements for Noncriminal Justice Applicants
(https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/guiding-principles-agency-privacy-requirements-for-
noncriminal-justice-applicants)

= Guiding Principles: Noncriminal Justice Applicant’s Privacy Rights (https://www.fbi.gov/services
[cjis/compact-council/guiding-principles-noncriminal-justice-applicants-privacy-rights)

= |dentity Verification Program Guide (booklet) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/identity-verification-
program-guide-booklet.pdf/view) | (single page) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/identity-
verification-program-guide-single-page.pdf/view)

m Sanctions Process Information (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/sanctions-process-
information)

Memberships

= Compact Council Members (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/compact-council-
members)

= Committee Membership List (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/committee-
membership-list)

= Additional State Compact Officers (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/additional-state-
compact-officers)

Library

= Previous Meeting Minutes (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/previous-meeting-
minutes)

= Compact Bylaws (pdf) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/compact-council-bylaws.pdf/view)

m Compact FAQs (pdf) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/cc-fag-brochure_052015.pdf/view)

= Rules & Notifications (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/rules-and-notifications)

Outsourcing Resources
For Additional Outsourcing Information or Questions please contact us at outsourcing.questions@ic.fbi.gov
(mailto:outsourcing.questions@ic.fbi.gov)

10of3 9/25/2017, 11:29 AM


tighe
Reviewed


Interstate Identification Index (111) National Fingerprint File (NFF) — FBI

2 of 3

https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/interstate-identificatio...

= Security & Management Control Outsourcing Standard for Channelers (pdf) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-

repository/security-and-management-control-outsourcing-standard-for-channelers-2.pdf/view)

= Security & Management Control Outsourcing Standard for Non-Channelers (pdf) (https://www.fbi.gov

[file-repository/security-and-management-control-outsourcing-standard-for-non-channelers-
2.pdfiview)

m List of Approved Channelers (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/list-of-approved-

channelers)
= Channeler FAQs (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/channeler-fags)

= Qutsourcing Guide for Federal Agencies (pdf) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/federal_outsourcing-

guide.pdfiview)

= Qutsourcing Guide for State Agencies (pdf) (https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/guide-to-state-

outsourcing.pdf/iview)

Other References (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/other-references)

Maps (https://www.fbi.gov/services/cjis/compact-council/maps)
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National Fingerprint File (NFF)
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Il PARTICIPATION ONLY - 31
Alabama
Alaska

Arizona
Arkansas
California
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Illinois

Indiana
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Massachusetts
Michigan
Mississippi
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Mexico
North Dakota

9/25/2017, 11:29 AM



Interstate Identification Index (111) National Fingerprint File (NFF) — FBI

30f3

Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

II/NFF PARTICIPATION — 20

Colorado
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lowa

Kansas
Maryland
Minnesota
Missouri
Montana
North Carolina
New Jersey
New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Tennessee
West Virginia
Wyoming
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